Installation instructions
Roxtec Sleev-it™ Alu
Fire penetration seal
Aperture dimensions
Tools needed
ØD
Size
16-40
Welder
Roxtec Fire Sealant
Art. nr. 108279
Side grinder
Note: Visit www.roxtec.com for optional sizes
Pliers Soap water Screwdriver
Size
50-225
Name Pipe outer
Ø (mm)
Recommended aperture
ØD ±3 (mm)
Article number Number of tack
welds/bolts
SLEEV-IT FC MAR16M ALU 16 23 151280 2
SLEEV-IT FC MAR20M ALU 20 27 151281 3
SLEEV-IT FC MAR25M ALU 25 32 151282 3
SLEEV-IT FC MAR32M ALU 32 39 151283 3
SLEEV-IT FC MAR40M ALU 40 47 151284 3
SLEEV-IT FC MAR50M ALU (1.5") 48,3 55 151285 3
SLEEV-IT FC MAR60M ALU (2") 60,3 67 151286 3
SLEEV-IT FC MAR63M ALU 63 70 151287 3
SLEEV-IT FC MAR66M ALU 66 73 153747 4
SLEEV-IT FC MAR75M ALU 75 82 151288 4
SLEEV-IT FC MAR82M ALU 82 89 153748 4
SLEEV-IT FC MAR90M ALU (3") 88,9 96 151289 4
SLEEV-IT FC MAR110M ALU 110 117 151290 4
SLEEV-IT FC MAR115M ALU (4") 114,3 121 151291 4
SLEEV-IT FC MAR125M ALU 125 132 151292 4
SLEEV-IT FC MAR140M ALU 140 147 151293 6
SLEEV-IT FC MAR160M ALU 160 167 151294 6
SLEEV-IT FC MAR169M ALU (6") 168,3 175 151295 6
SLEEV-IT FC MAR200M ALU 200 207 151296 8
SLEEV-IT FC MAR219M ALU (8") 219,1 226 151297 8
SLEEV-IT FC MAR225M ALU 225 232 151298 8
9b
Alternative: Drill holes in
the flange and bolt the fire
penetration seal to the structure